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SHEET NUM. PART.

ITEM

ITEM GRAND

UNIT DESCRIPTION
NO.

SHEET

SEE

5 6 29 01/S<2/BR EXT TOTAL

STRUCTURE REPAIR (MOT-235-0177R)

LS LS 202 11203 LS PORTIONS OF STRUCTURE REMOVED, OVER 20 FOOT SPAN, AS PER PLAN 28

224 224 202 22900 224 SY APPROACH SLAB REMOVED

804 804 202 23500 804 SY WEARING COURSE REMOVED

267 267 202 75260 267 FT VANDAL PROTECTION FENCE REMOVED

LS LS 503 21300 LS UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION

34,737 34,737 509 10000 34,737 LB EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL

42 42 510 10000 42 EACH DOWEL HOLES WITH NONSHRINK, NONMETALLIC GROUT

211 211 511 31612 211 CY CLASS QC2 CONCRETE WITH QC/QA, SUPERSTRUCTURE

41 41 511 34450 41 CY CLASS QC2 CONCRETE WITH QC/QA, BRIDGE DECK (PARAPET)

4 4 511 44110 4 CY CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, ABUTMENT NOT INCLUDING FOOTING

705 705 512 10100 705 SY SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACES (EPOXY-URETHANE)

4 4 512 10600 4 FT CONCRETE REPAIR BY EPOXY INJECTION

2 2 515 12041 2 EACH PRESTRESSED CONCRETE COMPOSITE BOX BEAM BRIDGE MEMBERS, LEVEL 1, CB21-36, 29

AS PER PLAN (BEAM LENGTH = 43'-11 3/4")

4 4 515 12041 4 EACH PRESTRESSED CONCRETE COMPOSITE BOX BEAM BRIDGE MEMBERS, LEVEL 1, CB21-36, 29

AS PER PLAN (BEAM LENGTH = 44'-9 1/2")

9 9 515 12050 9 EACH PRESTRESSED CONCRETE COMPOSITE BOX BEAM BRIDGE MEMBERS, LEVEL 1, CB21-48

(BEAM LENGTH = 43'-11 3/4")

18 18 515 12050 18 EACH PRESTRESSED CONCRETE COMPOSITE BOX BEAM BRIDGE MEMBERS, LEVEL 1, CB21-48

(BEAM LENGTH = 44'-9 1/2")

16 16 516 13600 16 SF 1" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER

20 20 516 13900 20 SF 2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER

119 119 516 14020 119 FT SEMI-INTEGRAL ABUTMENT EXPANSION JOINT SEAL

89 89 516 31011 89 FT 2" DEEP JOINT SEALER, AS PER PLAN 28

66 66 516 41100 66 EACH 1/8" PREFORMED BEARING PAD

132 132 516 43100 132 EACH ELASTOMERIC BEARING WITH INTERNAL LAMINATES ONLY (NEOPRENE) (5" X 12" X 1")

47 47 518 21200 47 CY POROUS BACKFILL WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC

122 122 518 40000 122 FT 6" PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE

30 30 518 40010 30 FT 6" NON-PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE, INCLUDING SPECIALS

145 145 526 10011 145 SY REINFORCED CONCRETE APPROACH SLABS WITH QC/QA (T=12"), AS PER PLAN 28

92 92 526 90010 92 FT TYPE A INSTALLATION

170 170 607 39900 170 FT VANDAL PROTECTION FENCE, 6' STRAIGHT, COATED FABRIC

23 23 844 10001 23 SF CONCRETE PATCHING WITH GALVANIC ANODE PROTECTION, AS PER PLAN 28

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC

16 16 614 11110 16 HOUR LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR FOR ASSISTANCE

LS LS 614 12420 LS DETOUR SIGNING

3 3 614 18601 3 SNMT PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, AS PER PLAN 6

0.77 614 22210 0.77 MILE WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS I, 6", 740.06, TYPE I

1 1 616 10000 1 MGAL WATER

INCIDENTALS

LS 614 11000 LS MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

3 619 16010 3 MNTH FIELD OFFICE, TYPE B

LS 623 10000 LS CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING

LS 624 10000 LS MOBILIZATION
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E S T I M A T E D     Q U A N T I T I E S (01/S<2/BR)

ITEM EXTENSION TOTAL UNIT DESCRIPTION ABUT. PIERS SUPER. GEN.
SHEET

SEE

202 11203 LS PORTIONS OF STRUCTURE REMOVED, OVER 20 FOOT SPAN, AS PER PLAN LUMP 2/21

202 22900 224 SY APPROACH SLAB REMOVED 224

202 23500 804 SY WEARING COURSE REMOVED 804

202 75260 267 FT VANDAL PROTECTION FENCE REMOVED 267

503 21300 LS UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION LUMP

509 10000 34737 LB EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL 1083 25174 8480

510 10000 42 EACH DOWEL HOLES WITH NONSHRINK, NONMETALLIC GROUT 42

511 31612 211 CY CLASS QC2 CONCRETE WITH QC/QA, SUPERSTRUCTURE 211

511 34450 41 CY CLASS QC2 CONCRETE WITH QC/QA, BRIDGE DECK (PARAPET) 34 7

511 44110 4 CY CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, ABUTMENT NOT INCLUDING FOOTING 4

512 10100 705 SY SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACES (EPOXY-URETHANE) 72 219 414

512 10600 4 FT CONCRETE REPAIR BY EPOXY INJECTION 4

515 12041 4 EACH PRESTRESSED CONCRETE COMPOSITE BOX BEAM BRIDGE MEMBERS, LEVEL 1, CB21-36, AS PER PLAN 4 3/21

(BEAM LENGTH = 44'-9 1/2")

515 12041 2 EACH PRESTRESSED CONCRETE COMPOSITE BOX BEAM BRIDGE MEMBERS, LEVEL 1, CB21-36, AS PER PLAN 2 3/21

(BEAM LENGTH = 43'-11 3/4")

515 12050 18 EACH PRESTRESSED CONCRETE COMPOSITE BOX BEAM BRIDGE MEMBERS, LEVEL 1, CB21-48 18

(BEAM LENGTH = 44'-9 1/2")

515 12050 9 EACH PRESTRESSED CONCRETE COMPOSITE BOX BEAM BRIDGE MEMBERS, LEVEL 1, CB21-48 9

(BEAM LENGTH = 43'-11 3/4")

516 13600 16 SF 1" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER 16

516 13900 20 SF 2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER 20

516 14020 119 FT SEMI-INTEGRAL ABUTMENT EXPANSION JOINT SEAL 119

516 31011 89 FT 2" DEEP JOINT SEALER, AS PER PLAN 89 2/21

516 41100 66 EACH 1/8" PREFORMED BEARING PAD 22 44

516 43100 132 EACH ELASTOMERIC BEARING WITH INTERNAL LAMINATES ONLY (NEOPRENE) (5"X12"X1") 44 88

518 21200 47 CY POROUS BACKFILL WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC 47

518 40000 122 FT 6" PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE 122

518 40010 30 FT 6" NON-PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE, INCLUDING SPECIALS 30

526 10011 145 SY REINFORCED CONCRETE APPROACH SLABS WITH QC/QA (T=12"), AS PER PLAN 145 2/21

526 90010 92 FT TYPE A INSTALLATION 92

607 39900 170 FT VANDAL PROTECTION FENCE, 6' STRAIGHT, COATED FABRIC 170

844 10001 23 SF CONCRETE PATCHING WITH GALVANIC ANODE PROTECTION, AS PER PLAN 23 2/21

ITEM  515,  PRESTRESSED  CONCRETE  COMPOSITE  BOX BEAM

BRIDGE MEMBERS, LEVEL 1, CB21-36, AS PER PLAN (BEAM LENGTH

= 44'-9•")

EXCEPT AS SHOWN ON THE PSBD-2-07 STANDARD DRAWING, THE

DEPARTMENT  WILL  NOT  PERMIT  INSERTS  OR HOLES IN THE

BOTTOM FLANGE ALONG THE LENGTH OF THE ENTIRE BEAM.

ITEM  515,  PRESTRESSED  CONCRETE  COMPOSITE  BOX BEAM

BRIDGE MEMBERS, LEVEL 1, CB21-36, AS PER PLAN (BEAM LENGTH

= 43'-11ƒ")

EXCEPT AS SHOWN ON THE PSBD-2-07 STANDARD DRAWING, THE

DEPARTMENT  WILL  NOT  PERMIT  INSERTS  OR HOLES IN THE

BOTTOM FLANGE ALONG THE LENGTH OF THE ENTIRE BEAM.

TEMPORARY VERTICAL CLEARANCE DURING CONSTRUCTION

ANY WORK (FALSEWORK, TRAFFIC PROTECTION, CONTAINMENT,

WRITTEN  NOTIFICATION  IS  PROVIDED  AS  DEFINED  IN THE

MAINTENANCE  OF  TRAFFIC GENERAL NOTES. ANY WORK OVER

LIVE  TRAFFIC  SHALL  NOT REDUCE THE VERTICAL CLEARANCE

LISTED IN THE PLANS.

ANY  WORK  OVER  LIVE  TRAFFIC REQUIRING THE TEMPORARY

VERTICAL CLEARANCE IS TO BE REMOVED AS SOON AS IT IS NO

LONGER NEEDED FOR CONSTRUCTION. A SECOND NOTICE IS TO

REMOVAL.

LOWERING THE VERTICAL CLEARANCE DURING CONSTRUCTION IS

ACCOMPLISHING THE WORK, AND THEREFORE THE STATE IS NOT

RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DAMAGE FROM VEHICULAR IMPACTS THAT

MAY RESULT AS PER 107.10.

ETC.)  OVER   LIVE  TRAFFIC  THAT  REDUCES  THE 'EXISTING

MINIMUM   VERTICAL  CLEARANCE'  IS  PROHIBITED   UNLESS

BELOW   THE  'REQUIRED  MINIMUM  VERTICAL CLEARANCE'  AS

BE SENT TO ODOT'S SPECIAL HAULING  PERMITS SECTION  UPON

CONSIDERED   THE   CONTRACTOR'S  MEANS AND METHODS OF










































